NORTH DAKOTA WIC PROGRAM
LOCAL AGENCY DIRECTORY

December 2016

AGENCY STAFF PHONE/FAX/E-MAIL DAYS/HOURS
Phone: 567-6198 (WIC Of)
ADAMS COUNTY 567-6197 (Linda) . . qst_ath
West River Health Services Linda Nudell, Director Fax: 567-6362 Parsglr diﬁyst.imless4 Tuesdays,
1000 Highway 12 Paula Lewis E-mail: lindan@wrhs.com ying
Hettinger, ND 58639 Linda or wic@wrhs.com Paula

BARNES COUNTY - see City-County Health Department

BENSON COUNTY - see Lake Region District Health Unit

BILLINGS COUNTY - see Southwestern District Health Unit

BOTTINEAU COUNTY - see First District Health Unit

BOWMAN COUNTY - see Southwestern District Health Unit

BURKE COUNTY - see First District Health Unit

(BURLEIGH) CUSTER BISMARCK WIC
(Burleigh, Kidder) Shannon Spotts, Director
Custer District WIC Nancy Overson

2400 East Broadway Avenue
Bismarck, ND 58501

Brandy Zacher
Dorothy Thorson
Jeanine Wall-Hebert

Phone: 255-3397

Fax: 250-9029

E-mail:
sspotts@custerhealth.com

7:30 - 4:30 Monday - Friday
4 evenings/month 7:30am-7:00 PM
Steele and Tappen, every other month

CASS COUNTY Kim Vance, Director
Fargo/Cass WIC Lindsay Warriner
1240 25" Street South Marlene Schultz
Fargo, ND 58103 Julie Mears

Donna Langton

Tera Orr

Tricia Roesler
Eileen Phillips
Karen Schroeder

Phone: 277-1455
Fax: 281-4802
E-mail: kvance@cityoffargo.com

10:00 — 6:30 Monday
8:00 - 5:00 Tuesday — Thurs.
8:00-3:00 Friday

CENTRAL VALLEY HEALTH UNIT
(Stutsman and Logan Counties)
Central Valley Health WIC

122 2nd ST NW

Jamestown, ND 58402-0880

Anita Berland, Director

Julie Hoeckle
Beth Schwartz, recpt

Phone: 252-8130
Fax: 252-8137
E-mail: aberland@nd.gov

8:00 - 4:30 Monday — Thursday
(Extended hrs also available)

Logan County: Call Jamestown

CITY-COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
415 2" Ave NE, Suite 1
Valley City, ND 58072

Beth Viland, Director

Phone: 845-8520

Fax: 845-8542

Email:
bviland@barnescounty.us

8:30 - 4:30 Mondays, Tuesdays and
Wednesdays
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STAFF

P

HONE/FAX/E-MAIL
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CUSTER HEALTH UNIT

(Morton, Grant, Mercer, Oliver, and Sioux
Counties)

403 Burlington Street SE

Mandan, ND 58554

Shannon Spotts, Director

Mary Moos

Phone
1-888-
Fax:

E-mail

. 667-3364
667-3370
667-3371

mmoos@custerhealth.com

sspotts@custerhealth.com

7:30 - 4:00 Monday - Friday
2 evenings/month 7:30 AM-6:00PM
Beulah, Hazen. every other month

DICKEY AND LAMOURE COUNTIES
Sanford Clinic Building

2nd Avenue NE, P.O. Box 368
LaMoure, ND 58458-0368

Margie Janke, Director

Phone:

E-mail

883-5179
: wiclady@drtel.net

LaMoure County: 9:00 - 5:00 1%t and
3 Tuesday (883-5179)

Dickey County:
9:00 - 5:00 2" and 4" Wednesday
(349-3666)

DIVIDE COUNTY - see Upper Missouri District Health Unit

DUNN COUNTY - see Southwestern District Health Unit

EDDY COUNTY - see Lake Region District Health Unit

EMMONS COUNTY

Emmons County Public Health WIC
118 Spruce Ave, P.O. Box 636
Linton, ND 58552

Julie Wiest, Director

Phone:

Fax:
E-mail

254-4030
254- 4057

: emmonwic@bektel.com.

Every Tuesday and Thursday
1%t Friday of month

FIRST DISTRICT HEALTH UNIT
(Bottineau, Burke, McHenry, McLean,

Renville, Sheridan, & Ward Counties)
801 11th Avenue SW, P.O. Box 1268
Minot, ND 58702

Jim Snyder, Director
Katie Black

Loa Jean Orvik (OPOP)

Diane Thorne

Phone:

Fax:

E-mail:

852-1376
852-5043

jsnyder@nd.gov

8:00 - 4:30 Monday — Friday

Minot Air Force Base

A&FRC Phone: 723-2118

291 Peacekeeper Place Tessa Nesheim Fax:  723-2922 8:30 — 4:30 Monday — Friday

Minot AFB, ND 58704

Kenmare and Burke County Phone: 385-4328

113 15t Ave NW . Fax: 385-3012 nd o Ath )

P.O. Box 836 Melissa Burud E-mail: mburud@nd.gov 2'° & 4™ Thursdays 8-4:30

Kenmare, ND 58746

Bottineau Coun Phone: 228-3489

314 5th Street West Shelly Wilmot Fax: - 223 3788 Bottineau: Most Thursdays
E-mail: swilmot@nd.gov

Bottineau, ND 58318

McHenry County
101 1st St W
Velva, ND 58790

Tessa Nesheim

Phone:

Fax:

E-mail:

338-2784
537-0804
tnesheim@nd.gov

Velva: 9:00 —5:00 3rd Mon & Tues
Towner: 1St Tuesday
Drake: 3 Wed even months
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FIRST DISTRICT HEALTH UNIT
(continued)

McLean County
712 51 Ave

P.O. Box 1108
Washburn, ND 58577

Kristi Jensen

Phone: 462- 3330
Fax: 462-3375
E-mail: kliensen@nd.gov

Washburn: 9:00am- 3:00pm — 15t and
4th Mondays

Garrison: 9:00am-3:00pm - 1stand 4
Tuesdays

Renville County
Renville County Courthouse

205 Main Street E
P.O. Box 68
Mohall, ND 58761

Melissa Burud

Phone: 756-6383
Fax: 756-6837

E-mail: mburud@nd.gov

1st Friday 9-3:30

Sheridan County
Sheridan County Courthouse

215 East 2nd Street, P.O. Box 410
McClusky, ND 58463-0405

Kristi Jensen

Phone: 363-2506
Fax: 363-2806

E-mail: kllensen@nd.gov

McClusky: 1-2 days per week, 8-4pm,
by appointment

GOLDEN VALLEY COUNTY - see Southwestern District Health Unit

GRAND FORKS COUNTY

Grand Forks County WIC Program
1726 S. Washington St. Suite 57&58
Grand Forks, ND 58201.

Carolyn Stanislowski, Dir
Jennifer Krieger

Tiffany Ezeb

Amanda Preuss

Romayne Sand
Leah Jaeche
Emily Goetz

Phone: 775-3667

Fax: 757-1169

E-mail:
Carolyn.gfwic@midconetwork.com

8 AM - 5 PM Monday — Thursday
8 AM — 12:30 PM Friday

Grand Forks Air Force Base

575 Holzapple, Building 207

(mail only to main site)

Grand Forks AFB, ND 58204-0103

Carolyn Stanislowski,
Director
Cindy McNaughton

Phone: 775-3667

Tuesday
Northwood 15t or 2"¢ Wed bi-monthly
Larimore -1t Wednesday

GRANT COUNTY - see Custer District Health Unit

GRIGGS AND NELSON COUNTIES
Cooperstown Medical Center

1200 Roberts Avenue

Cooperstown, ND 58425-7101

JoAnn Simenson, Director

Phone: 797-2221, #7151
Fax: 797-2897

E-mail:
jsimenson@coopermc.com

Monday

Nelson County
Nelson County Courthouse

210 B Avenue West, Suite 304
Lakota, ND 58344-7410

Sandi Schuh
Diane Swenson

Phone: 247-2263
Fax: 247-2412

Email: sschuh@nd.gov

1st, 3rd, and 4th Tuesdays
McVille: 2" Tuesday — 322-4952

HETTINGER COUNTY - see Southwestern District Health Unit

KIDDER COUNTY - see Burleigh County
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LAKE REGION DISTRICT HEALTH UNIT
(Ramsey, Benson, Eddy, Pierce, Wells,
Cavalier, Foster and Towner Counties)
524 4th Avenue NE #8

Devils Lake, ND 58301

Sheri Hatten, Director
Marie Williams

Lori Lippert

Jocelyn Lundon

Phone: 662-7043
Toll free: 1-866-274-2316
Fax: 662-7097

E-mail: shatten@nd.gov;

williamsfarms@stellarnet.com

llippert@nd.gov;
jblundon@nd.gov

Devils Lake: 8:00 - 5:00 most days

Cando: 4th Tuesday, bi-monthly

Rugby: 1stand 2" Thursday

New Rockford: 4th Wednesday, bi-
monthly

Harvey: 2" Tuesday

Carrington: 15t and 2" Thursday ,

Langdon: 15t Tuesday of the month

LAMOURE COUNTY - see Dickey/LaMoure Counties

LOGAN COUNTY - see Central Valley Health Unit

MCHENRY COUNTY - see First District Health Unit

MCINTOSH COUNTY
Ashley Medical Center
612 Center Avenue North
PO Box 450

Ashley, ND 58413-0450

Lucy Meidinger, Director

Phone: 288-5276
Fax:288-3938

E-mail:
lucymeidinger@drtel.net

Ashley: Monday - Thursday
Wishek: 1st Thursday

MCKENZIE COUNTY - see Upper Missouri District Health Unit

MCLEAN COUNTY - see First District Health Unit

MERCER COUNTY - see Custer District Health Unit

MORTON COUNTY - see Custer District Health Unit

MOUNTRIAL COUNTY - see Upper Missouri District Health Unit

NELSON COUNTY - see Griggs and Nelson Counties

OLIVER COUNTY - see Custer District Health Unit

PEMBINA COUNTY
Pembina County WIC
301 Dakota Street West #12 Adrienne Wellman, Director
Cavalier, ND 58220 Sandi Schuh

Phone: 265-4764
Fax: 265-5197
Email:

awellman@nd.gov

Cavalier: Wednesday and Thursday

Pembina: 1%t Thurs 9:00-2:00, odd
months;

Walhalla: 1st Wednesday

PIERCE COUNTY - see Lake Region District Health Unit

RAMSEY COUNTY - see Lake Region District Health Unit

RANSOM COUNTY

(Ransom and Sargent Counties)

Ransom County Courthouse

404 Forest Street, P.O. Box 89

Lisbon, ND 58054

Sargent: 316 Main St, Forman ND 58032

Hollie Asche, Director

Phone: 683-6140
Fax: 683-6168
E-mail:

hollie.asche@co.ransom.nd.us

Lisbon: 8:00 -4:30 Tues and Thurs

Forman : 8:00 -4:30 Mondays
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RENVILLE COUNTY - see First District Health Unit

RICHLAND COUNTY
Richland County Public Health WIC
413 3rd Avenue North
Wahpeton, ND 58075

Danielle Flack, Director

Phone: 642-7735

Fax: 642-7746

E-mail:
daniellef@co.richland.nd.us

Wahpeton:
8:00 — 4:30 Mon- Fri

ROLETTE COUNTY

(Rolla and Rolette)

Rolette County Public Health WIC
211 1st Ave NE

P.O. Box 1032

Rolla ND 58367

Jeanna Strong, Dir

Phone: 477-5646
Fax: 477-9578
jstrong@utma.com

Rolla: Thursday 8:00-5:00
Rolette: 2" Wed even # months -
call Rolla for appointment

SHERIDAN COUNTY - see First District Health Unit

SIOUX COUNTY - see Custer District Health Unit

SLOPE COUNTY - see Southwestern District Health Unit

SOUTHWESTERN DISTRICT HEALTH UNIT

(Stark, Billings, Bowman, Dunn, Golden Valley,
Hettinger, and Slope Counties)

227 16™ St. West

Dickinson, ND 58601

Barb Truchan, Director

Kim Hermanson

Deb Dohrmann

Anna Ross— breastfeeding peer counselor
Joy Hayden- receptionist

Phone: 483-1942
1-800-697-3145
Fax: 483-4097
E-mail:

btruchan@nd.gov

Dickinson: Monday - Friday

Field clinics:
Mott, Bowman, Beach

SPIRIT LAKE SIOUX NATION
WIC Program

816 39 Ave N

P.O. Box 217

Fort Totten, ND 58335

Jennifer Canapi, Director jennifer.canapi@ihs.gov

Joel Cavanaugh joelc@gondtc.com

Bonnie Miller

Phone: 766-4242
Fax: 766-1735
E-mail: sltwic@gondtc.com

8:00 - 6:30 Monday — Thursday

STARK COUNTY - see Southwestern District Health Unit

STEELE COUNTY - see Traill County

STUTSMAN COUNTY - see Central Valley Health Unit

TOWNER COUNTY - see Lake Region District Health Unit

TRAILL COUNTY

Sanford Medical Center Mayville
42 6th Avenue SE

Mayville, ND 58257

Susan Willyard, Director

Phone: 788-4437
Fax: 788-2145
Email:

Susan.Willyard@sanfordhealth.org

Mayville: 8:00 - 4:30 Thursdays
Hillsboro: 9:00 - 2:00

1%, 3rd and 4™ Fridays
Other Days: Ask for Susan Willyard
Steel County- 2" Friday
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TURTLE MOUNTAIN BAND OF CHIPPEWA
(Turtle Mountain Indian Reservation)

Quentin Burdick Hospital
1300 Hospital Loop
Belcourt, ND 58316

Jeanna Strong, Director
Darlene LaVallie

Angela Belgarde

Lisa Poitra-Laducer

Suzie Rae Golus-Person BFPC

Phone: 477-6436
Fax: 477-0448
E-mail:

jstrong@utma.com

Monday - Friday

Rolette County (Dunseith)
117 Main Street NE,

Dunseith, ND 58329

Angela Belgarde
Lisa Poitra -Laducer

Phone: 244-5187
Fax: 244-0676
Email: angela09@utma.com

Tuesday, Wednesday, Friday

UPPER MISSOURI DISTRICT HEALTH UNIT
(Williams, Divide, McKenzie, and
Mountrail Counties)
110 W. Broadway, Suite 101
Williston, N.D. 58801

Liz Bustad, Director
Lorri Slocum
Melissa Bearce

Phone: 774-6401 or 6412 (Liz)
Or 6411 (Lorri)

Toll-free: 1-877-572-3763

Fax: 577-8536

E-mail:

Ibustad@umdhu.org

8:00 - 5:00 Mon- Thurs; Tues 8:00-
6:00 (when not at a satellite)

Crosby: 10:00 - 4:00 2" Mon even #
mo.

Watford City: 9:30 - 4:00 3 Mon.

Stanley: 10:00 - 4:00 2" Monday (odd
number months only)

WALSH COUNTY

Walsh County Public Health WIC
638 Cooper Avenue

Grafton, ND 58237

Betsy Thompson, Director

Phone: 352-5139
Fax: 352-5074
E-mail:
ejthompson@nd.gov

Grafton: 8-4:30 Monday — Thursday

Page 6


mailto:jstrong@utma.com
mailto:angela09@utma.com
mailto:lbustad@umdhu.org

WARD COUNTY - see First District Health Unit

WELLS COUNTY - see Lake Region District Health Unit

WILLIAMS COUNTY - see Upper Missouri District Health Unit

OTHER
AGENCY STAFF PHONE FAX E-MAIL
WIC Program Colleen Pearce, WIC Program Director cpearce@nd.gov
ND Department of Health Kim Hinnenkamp, Nut. Ser. Coordinator 328-2496 or khinnenkamp@nd.gov
Division of Nutrition and Physical Activity | Kristi Miller, WIC Vendor/MIS Coordinator 1-800-472-2286 328-1412 Kimiller@nd.gov
600 E Boulevard Ave Dept 301 Carley Metzger, WIC EBT Vendor Specialist cfimetzger@nd.gov
Bismarck ND 58505-0200 Janet Lucas, Administrative Assistant jlucas@nd.gov
Accounting Office Brenda Weisz, Director isz@
! .
ND Department of Health Rose Nelson 328-2392 or 328-4727 ?nTrY\gle;?@nndd qo(xl
600 E Boulevard Ave Dept 301 Cheryl Fettig 1-800-472-2286 clettig@nd 0\'/
Bismarck ND 58505-0200 g&nd.g
Standing Rock Sioux Tribe .
. - . Vacant, Director
f;%ng'rgg ;%?;ioux Tribe WIC Program | ¢jisg Knuth, Nutritionist 854-7263 or 854-7122 wicsrock@westriv.com
P Kim Rhoades, Nutritionist 854-7264

P.O. Box 437
Fort Yates, ND 58538

Karen Ledeaux, Vendor

Three Affiliated Tribes
404 Frontage Road
New Town, ND 58763

Madeline Grinnell
John Finn, Nutritionist

Estrella Mata, Certifier Luann Rodriguez, Vendor

701.627.4642

701.627.3266

magrinnell@mhanation.com

Page 7


mailto:cpearce@state.nd.us
mailto:khinnenkamp@nd.gov
mailto:klmiller@state.nd.us
mailto:jlucas@nd.gov
mailto:bmweisz@nd.gov
mailto:rmnelson@state.nd.us
mailto:wicsrock@westriv.com
mailto:mgrinnell@mhanation.com

